Owner’s Manual
Fifth wheel coupling SK-S 36.20; 36.20 W; 36.20
NoLube
SK-S 36.20 D; 36.20 DW; 36.20 D NoLube
XL-FW11724UM-en-DE
Translation of the original owner's
manual
1.1 Dear customer,

1 Product data
1.1 Identification of the model
Please have the exact type designation of
the product ready when ordering spare
parts.
The 11-digit number (serial no.) can be
found on the type plate -arrow 1-.
In addition, the “D-value” in kilonewtons
-arrow 2- and the “fifth wheel load” in
tonnes-arrow 3- can be taken from the
type plate.
1.2 Position of the type plate
The type plate Fig. 2, –arrow– is located
on the right-hand side in the direction of
travel.
1.3 Specifications
EU Declaration of Conformity
The manufacturer SAF-HOLLAND hereby declares that the fifth wheel
coupling described below fulfils the health and safety requirements of
the following EC guidelines:
Fifth wheel type:
• SK-S 36.20
• SK-S 36.20 D
• SK-S 36.20 W
• SK-S 36.20 DW
• SK-S 36.20 NoLube
• SK-S 36.20 D NoLube
FW-0114
2
KYXCKLYLXKCLK
1
3
SK-S 36.20
20
152
Fig. 1 · · Type plate
FW-0096
Fig. 2 · Type plate position
1 Product data
5XL-FW11724UM-en-DE · 02.2015 · Errors and changes excluded · © SAF–HOLLAND
en
Harmonised standards used
ECE R55 Mechanical coupling devices for vehicle combinations
70/156/EWG Legal regulations for type approval for vehicles and trailers
ISO 1726 Vehicle compatibility
ISO 3842 Road Vehicles - Fifth Wheels - Interchangeability
National standards and technical specifications used
DIN 74081 Mechanical coupling devices for articulated vehicles
TA 31 Technical requirements of vehicle parts for type testing
according to § 22a StVZO
KBA Directive For delivery and testing, load-bearing components made of
cast iron with nodular graphite on vehicle connecting
devices
BGF Bulletin Bulletin for safe coupling of vehicles
Design changes, which affect the technical data provided in the owner's
manual and the designated use, that significantly alter the system, render
this Declaration of Conformity invalid!
2 Ordering spare parts
When ordering original spare parts from SAF-HOLLAND, make sure that
you pay attention to the assembly groups of the respective product.
Third party parts have a negative effect on the function of the product,
have a shorter lifetime and cause risks and hazards which SAF-HOLLAND
cannot evaluate. They also increase the testing requirement.
SAF-HOLLAND has a tight service network of partner companies for
technical support for SAF-HOLLAND products and supply of parts (see back
page or visit us on the internet at www.safholland.com).
For further instructions on identifying spare parts, refer to the
"Aftermarket" section of our homepage www.safholland.com.
Updates are published as necessary on the internet at
3 General information
3.1 Liability
SAF-HOLLAND GmbH's "General Terms and Conditions" apply.